

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 10088

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2007 in CRLM No. 2082/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JAWED AKHTAR SIDDIQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP. No. 10088/2007(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Arshad Jameel Hashmi, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel states that in the suit for restitution of
conjugal rights, the parties have entered into a compromise. Let
additional affidavit be filed within one week annexing therewith the
relevant documents.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master