

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 10088

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2007 in CRLM No. 2082/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JAWED AKHTAR SIDDIQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.10088/2007 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In view of the compromise entered into by and between the parties,  
we direct that the petitioner in the event of arrest shall be released on bail on  
furnishing personal bond for Rs.10,000/- with two sureties of the like sum to the  
satisfaction of the arresting officer or S.D.J.M., Patna, as the case may be.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master