

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5574/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2007 in CRLM No. 2082/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

JAWED AKHTAR SIDDIQUE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report )

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. H. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Hasmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.  
In view of the settlement between the appellant and respondent  
No.2 as recorded by the Family Court, the interim order passed by this Court on  
14.9.2007 is made absolute.  
The appeal is allowed.

[ Meenu Sethi ] [ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.342 /2008  
(@SLP(Crl.) No.5574 /2007)

Jawed Akhtar

Siddique ...Appellant

Versus

The State of Bihar & Anr. ...Respondents

ORDER

Leave granted.  
In view of the settlement between the appellant and respondent  
No.2 as recorded by the Family Court, the interim order passed by this Court on  
14.9.2007 is made absolute.  
The appeal is allowed.

.....J.  
[ S.B. SINHA]

.....J.  
[ V.S.SIRPURKAR ]

New Delhi,  
February 18, 2008